issue date of shares) according to the provisions in the issuing agreement.

There were no potential dilutive ordinary shares for the Company.

Basic earnings per share is calculated as follows:

 2015  2014

Earnings
Consolidated net profit attributable to owners of the parent 1,655,671,617  2,345,062,669

Shares
Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding 21,556,915,502  21,634,580,077

Earnings per share 0.08  0.11

Due to the implementation of repurchase of H shares in 2014 and 2015, the calculation of “basic earnings per
share”, “diluted earnings per share” and “basic earnings per share after non-recurring profit or loss” are based
on balance of the total issued shares after deduction of the repurchased H shares as at 31 December 2014 and 31
December 2015 respectively.

 13

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.*
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

RMB

11. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

The movement of other comprehensive income attributable to the parent in the balance sheet:

2015

1 January 2015 Movements
31 December

2015

Amount before

 tax Taxation Amount after tax

Changes in fair value of

available-for-sale
investments (66,022,699) (37,431,296) 296,249 (37,135,047) (103,157,746)

Exchange differences
arising from
translation of financial
statements
denominated in foreign
currencies (381,318,792) (345,701,137) - (345,701,137)  (727,019,929)

  (447,341,491) (383,132,433)  296,249 (382,836,184)  (830,177,675)

2014

1 January 2014 Movements

31 December
2014

Amount before
 tax Taxation Amount after tax

Changes in fair value of

available-for-sale
investments (77,564,125) 18,122,450 (6,581,024) 11,541,426 (66,022,699)

Exchange differences
arising from
translation of financial
statements
denominated in foreign
currencies (382,214,854) 896,062 - 896,062 (381,318,792)

 (459,778,979) 19,018,512 (6,581,024) 12,437,488 (447,341,491)

 14

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.*
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

RMB

11. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (continued)

Other comprehensive income recognised in the statement of profit or loss during the year:

2015

Amount before
 tax

Less: Other
comprehensive

income
transferred to
profit or loss

during the year
Less:

Taxation
Attributable to

the parent

Attributable to
non-controlling

interests

Other comprehensive

income to be
reclassified to profit or
loss in subsequent
periods

Change in fair value of